=& 9 hR L == FH A A B8

GOLDEN WHEEL INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

1-Needle, Top & Bottom Feed Lockstitch Machine
With Large-Capacity Hook

CS-6102

= F 0 BB

PARTS BOOK

X i ik 1 R 2 g

CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO..LTD.

No. §102HO1



mm o 0 W »

r @

p—

MODEL : GCS-6102

B& CONTENT PAGE
AP ——— - ———— FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ———————————- 2-3
bEg- A HE—————- MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS —————— ———————- 4-5
g - XEREGR————- NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ————————- 6-7
EEEHEAR - ————— UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS —— ——————————— — — —. 8-11
BHER-——————— PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS ~———————— — 12-13
FTahEHER—————— LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ————————— —— —— — — — 14-15
R BFER%E— —~———— FEED ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM COMPONENTS —————— — — — — ——— 16-17
T#pFE———————- HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS ———————— — = —— — — 18-19
5245 % B {%— — —— UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS————— 20-21
AR ——————- OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ————————— —— ——— 22-23
VRS —— — = o e e e 24-27

B SEIEREHHME — - NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST —————~————— e 28-30



A. CS-6102

ApR&

FRAME & MISCELLANBOUS COVER COMPONENTS

¢
LS PO T e

P ————




A. CS—6102 Ffam(s FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

REFNo noTe Zisit THZ2B Name of Part HH Q1Y " B
Part No. 6102 Remarks
1 6102111000 Bk —————— FacePlats ———— —— v e e —— — - 1
2 25811023 e ——— Scrow 11/64-40420 —— ———————- 1
3 25811083 Bl ————- Screw 11/84-40%18 ——— ~—~————- 1
4 Al1013-1A mhE ————- Faceplate Plug = —=————— ———— — 2
3 E1053-0A $#et —————~ Thread Guid¢ ————————————. 1
6 ZSB09016 ZH ————— Screw 9/64-404f —— ———— ——— 2
7 E1063-0A xBE ————— Thread Take-up Lever Caver «— o~ ——— - 1
8 ZSB11021 B e e Screw 11/64-40#55 —————————. 1
9 SEN1180550 il —————— Rubber Plug —~———————————— 2
10 SEN1800700 HE —————— Rubber Plug ————=—— e —— 1
11 SEN0880750 mE - ———— Rubber Plug —~—————~—=————— 1
12 SEN0570700 s ————— Rubber Plug —~—— == ——— e —— — 2
13 SEN1900700 HE ————— Rubber Plug — === — — — e e 3
14 SEN3100900 hE —————— Rubber Pluyg —~———————————— 2
5 61027111100 o ——— Side Cover ——— — = ————————. 1
16 6102114300 ;ﬁi‘f —————— Packing —~————————————— 1
17 ZSB11012 L ekt o Screw 11/64-4048 —— — — — ———=—— 2
18 EXI3?1-GA-A g =~————— Oil Sight Window ——~——=——~———— 1
19 OPP02550  OMM ————— O-tings —=——m— - — — — e er iy
20 SEN1860420 h ————— Rubber Plug ———————————— — 1
21 SEN2701050 e —————- Rubber Plug —————— e ———— = '
22 E4080-0A A (E) — — — — Slide Plate Asm, ————— —————— 1
23 E4084-0A B+ T —— Slide Platg — = ——~———————~~- (1)
24 E4085~-0A xy —————- Slide Plate Spring — —=—— ———— —=—~ )
25 ZSB06004 | el Screw 3/32-56 %22 ————————— (2)
26 6102111300 g —\————~— Throat Plate —————~—~—————=—~ 1
27 ZSC11016 aTHw —————— Screw 11/64-40%83 — — — — ——~———. 2
28 5150110700 BERYE ————BedScrewStud ——~————— ~—~— 3
29 WB060002 Rl ————— Washar ——————— — — e —— — 2
30 £4086-0A PHE ————— Scale Base Plats ———— —— — — ——— 1
3 25811021 B Scrow 11/64-40#55 —— —— —————. g
32 A1055-0A BE(F) ————- Thread Guide{Lower) — — — = — ————. 1
33 ZSB09016 o —————= Screw 9/64-4046 ———— ——————- 1
34 E1052-0A B et — Thread Guide(Centsr) — — — = —— ——~ 1
35 3150310105 4 X 38505 (3£) - Thread Tension Regulator Asm. — ———— 1
36 Z58G11030 g ————— Hinge Screw———— —— — = — —— — = - (1)
37 5150313100 AK ~———— Tension Spring ———=—————=———w 1
38 5150311500 2R -——-—- Tension Disk —— ———— —~————- (2)
39 5150313200 K- Spacer———————— —— ——— —— 1)
40 3150313000 E#RB IR — —— Upper Thread Tension Plate — —————~- (1)
41 RE000030 EfIRI ————- Retaining Rings~ E Type 3 ———~——— (1)
42 6102111200 R ————— e R N e e el o e e 1
43 ZSH15002 s —————— Screw 15/64-28#8 —— — — — —— — — —. !

44 6120117200 e —————— OilPlug —— o e e e 1



B. CS-6102 LW BNEG MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SBAFT COMPONENTS




B, CS—6102 L§y-B24AE MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS

REFNo wore R #F43 5K RTHER Name of Part #B arv W B
Part No. 6102 Remarks
! SEN0741070 R - Rubber Pluyg —~————=—=——=~— == 2
2 5150120200  .EMFEE (W) —— - Msin Shaft Bushing. Front— — — ————~— 1
3 5150120100 kW ——~——— LI B =i . o s el s e e 1
4 2SA15017 - = Screw 15/84-28485 ——~—— —————~- 1
5 5150120302  LMWE® () - — Main Shaft Bushing, Conter ——————- 1
; 25A168010 oy - ————- Screw 1/4-40#45 ~— —~—~——————. 2
1 5150122600 EAER ~——=—- Collar ————————— ——— —— — — 1
8 Z5H16001 RN 3 e Screw 1/4-40%6 — —— = — = — == — — 8
9 A1108-0C ERBE(K) ——-Bovel Goar,Large —— — ———————- 1
10 6102122005 ROM(E)—~—~Feed Cam Asm, — =~ =~ ~— == ——=—- 1
" 6102122000 @O ———— Fead Cam —~———— =~ — - — )
12 5150122200 SO = Feed Cam Ring = ——————————— (1)
13 RB200200 BAECHIM 20 — — Retaining Rings—C Typs 20 —————~—- 1
14 ZSA15020 N ————— Scrow 15/64-28%11 —————~—=——- 2
15 5150120400 LMEX (i) — — Main Shaft Bushing. Rear ———————- 1
16 5150120500 HE ——-———- R R it e s - 1
17 Z5B15026 R e Screw 15/64-2B%18 — — ———~———- 2
15 8102122300 BEXR ——~——— i Was] . e e e 1
19 5150160900 ABX® ———— Feed Forked connection —— —————~ 1
20 5150170100 ZHE ———--— BEOH Tl ==~ o i it o e e e 1
2 A4021-0C HEME(/N) ~—-Screw Gear.Back ———~—~~——~—- 1
22 A1108-0C BREE(N) ——-Bevel Gear,Small ~—~———————- 1
23 A1113-0B BRX®(TF) —— Upright Shaft Bushing ~———————~ 1
24 6102132000 B — Upright Shaft ——— — — — = —— ——— . 1
25 5150132100 BMWE® (L) —— Upright Shaft Bushing ~————~———— 1
26 A4020-0C BRBWHE(K) ——-Bovel Gear,Largpg ——————————- 1
21 ZSH15002 B — Sorew 15/64-28#8 —— ———————-— 2
28 25818009 B e — Scraw §/32-28#14 —————————— 1
28 9150120800 B —— Counterweight —— ———————~—— 1
30 Z5B18002 S — ——— Screw 8/32-28#13 —————————— |
3 ZSA16011 B —— Screw 1/4-40%7 ——————————. 1
32 E1297-0A PR — e — — ConnectingRod ———————~———. 1
33 RB200250 MACHIM 25 — - Retaining Rings-C Type 25 — —————-~ 1
34 E1298-0A(03) LM ————— DrivingCam ————=————————— 1
39 ZSH16001 ok —————-— Screw 1/4—404 — = — ~— — —— —— 2
36 ZMGO68003 g% —————- Hinge Screw ——————— e —— . 1
37 WH206012 2rH ——-——- Washer — =~ = —— = = = — . 1
38 A1130-0A MRESEME — — — Spring —————————————— —. 1
39 XB208003 ?dﬂﬂ ““““““ Falt == 1
40 ZSA16010 T e Screw 1/4-40%45 —— —— ——————. 1



C. CS-65102 ##% XMME  NBEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
1

——— ——{—




C. CS—6102 $i#§: XM NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, COMPONENTS

REFNo note Ziritil XHER Name of Part #® QTY 3
Part No, 6102 Remarks
1 5100141400 "R ———~—— Oil Capm == — — o e e - 1
2 XB108002 A —————— Folt ————— e e s e e s 1
3 5150140400 ST E(L) — —-Needle Bar Bushing Upper — ———~——~— 1
4 6102140100 i —————— NeedleBar —~— ———— — - = —— 1
3 E1074-0A it ———- Nsedls Bar Connection — ~——=—=———- 1
6 7sB08018 2B ~———- Screw 9/64-40#46 —— — —————— —- 1
7 6100140500  $IHEE(T) —— - Needle Bar Bushing, Lower ——————~ 1
8 6120140700  §1##8# —— —— Needle Bar Thread Guide ——=—————- 1
9 INDPX17-22 $§f ~—————~ Needle DPX17-22 —— o — —— e —— 1
1 25808010 a®] -—————— Scrow 1/8-44#46 — — — — — — =~~~ —. 1
1 E1061-0A XBREE — —— Thread Take-up Lever Link Pin ——=——— ]
12 ZSA15005 a8 ————-—-~ Screw 15/64-28%13 — — — —— ~—— —- 1
K E1064-0A SRR ) o e Thread Take-up Lever Link ——————- 1
14 E1085-1A DR S e e Thread Take=upLlever ———~————- 1
15 E1068-2A $1H#MIEW — — — Needis Bar Crank Shaf —— — ———~—— 1
16 E1067-0A StHMIER — — — NeedleBarCrankRod ——————— —— 1
17 ZSK09001 a8 ———-—- SCraw — = = = = 1
18 A1082-0A $HEWTIAM —— SldeBlock ————~——~——————- 1
19 E1081-0A HBAIER B — Noedle bar Connecting Link Guide ———— 1
20 25811024 B - Scrow 11/64-40%8 — — ——— — ———— 2

E1060-4A S B Thread Take-up Lever ASSy .~— —~—~—- 1

&N
el



D. CS-6102 LHIHAK (1/2)

1 &
2 ! 3
4 P
Q\Q\
5
26
2
6 25
10 8
L = by
- E } ’,;q
21 f“l 41
Q Y ¢+ l\

. eaa=d Q
L Lk T gy, W
(e V)

#
-
(@]
PE——— N
2=
~ A
%
»
(W 5)
ki
~NS
’
’ —
’

16 1" -:\(-" !
ri‘\\\ A
3 3
i Q) H\ 20
]8 §\.‘
19 iy
7 \ 23

UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2)

e i
'y ‘,‘
37 Xy

e ——




D. cs—-6102 }HBIRAHK (1.42) UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2) .

REFNo wote WEATE L ToX % Name of Part “H® Q7Y w®
Part No, 8102 Remarks
t ZSF18001 an —————— Sorew 9/32-28#31 — — = — — — ———— 1
2 ZsL18002 3 —————— Nut 8/32-28 ———— —— — — - — — = 1
3 6102144000 RHMME —— — Presser Regulating Bracket ——————- 1
4 2SB11015 a8 -—————— Sorew 11/84-40%85 ——— ——————. 2
5 6120144201 MWW —————— SPring = = = e o e e 1
6 8120144106 AWM (AB) — — Spring Guide Bar Asm. ————————~ {
1 6103144301 WK ————PropUp Plate —————~——————~— 1
8 6103143205 MBI WM (4) — Walking Foot Guide Link Asm, —————- 1
8 §103143202  MWBIMIY — — — Waking Foot Guide Link ———————- W
10 YDO30008 KR ————- Spring Pin 3X8 —— —— — —— ————— 1)
1 8102148602 HWRIK ———— SupportingPlats — ————————— — 1
12 6120148500 R —————— L L R O 2
13 ZsB11017 a8 ————- —Soraw 11/64—40%12 ——— ——————- 2
14 6103148200 FRAFER —— Shdefork ——m——————————— ]
15 XA300004 nme —————- OilWick —=———— = == — = 1
16 E1435-0A iy —— Slide fork Pin — —— — = — - 1
17 Z3A15025 L et e Screw 15/64-28# —————————— 1
18 E1287-1A TMBIEIT —— — Rod = = ot o e i ot o e s = 1
18 Z5G16002 an —————- Hings Sorew ———————— - —- 1
20 6100148400 ZER ———=-=— Fe0d Arm — o= om— = o v o e e e e 1
2 wB031001 WRBMM — ——— Spring Lock Washers — — — — — ——~——~ 2
22 25809022 ay —————— Screw 9/64—4048 —— —— ——————- 2
23 E1235-0C 7y ————— Walking Foot (Standard) ———————— 1
24 Z5B08017 g -—-———-— Screw 0/84-40#8 ~— —— —— ——— —- 1
25 £1287-0A MR = = P et e i s s e 5 g & 1
26 Z5G16002 L M e Hinge Screaw —————~———————- 1
27 ZsB812011 aH -—————- Screw 3/16-28#65— — — — — — — — — — 2
28 E3500-0A LA M($E®) —— Feod Rocker Shaft Com, ———————=~ 1
29 6103143500 H® ————— o TR e - . o — e = e 0y
3e Z5A11005 qaM —————- Screw 11/84-4085.5 =~ — — — = — = o ome 2
N 8103144700  LXEWH® — ——— Driving Shaft Arm, Front ———————~ 1
32 Z8D18009 gt —————— Screw 1/4=24#1f — — — == = =~ = —nm— 1
3 ZML06001 e —-——~—- NUtEMBXT0 ——— — e e 1
34 8103143600 BMHAFREY ——BellCrank —————————e e — - 1
35 E1283-0A(01) BHAWB—~——~—— Bell Crank Guige Pin ————~————- 1
38 E1284-0A M- Beli Crank Guige Bracket Block ————— 1
37 6103145800 dh i /2 — — — Be!l Crank Guige Bracket — ——————- 1
38 25811024 ag -———-- Screw 11/64-40#8 ———— —————— 2
33 YDO30006 A ————— Sprng Pin3X6 ———— —~—— ———— 2
40 OAGM101805 i —————— SR AL G IR RS S '
41 YDO030012 rER ————— Spring Pinm———~——— — — — — — — e 1
A% E1289-0A BTN - — — Slide fork—— ————— ———————— 1
43 E1250-0A LM ETFRMM— — Feed Gear ——~————~— —— ——— — 1

44 YB040022 T - ————— SpME PN - == s e e 1



10

D.6S-6102 I¥EHRWE (2/2) UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/2)

14
1L .

\0‘
s’
@1

’ T L

1

13

e

i
E h 10
. 8
@ <)
t ”, ¥ -~
0t "3 b
B N ,.‘:._’a)' ¥
.:) Q he [ 5
6 & 3 3




D. CS—6102 .t#s3M{% (272) UPPER REED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/2)

REFNo nore BUEIRIE TUER Name of Part #® QTY K &
Part No. 6102 Remarks
1 6120142300 oM ER(A]) — —-Driving Shaft Rod, Front ——=—————— 1
2 25815014 R Screw 15/64-28%18 ——— ——— ———- 1
3 E1432-1A MM () ———— Slide Block Asm, ~———————~—— 1
4 E1434-1A o —————— Styd ~——————— (1)
8 E1433-0A iy ————iare— 8lde Biogh ———————— = H=—- {1
6 ZSL16003 Bl - Nt 1/4-24 ——=—————————— 1
7 WA069001 s ————- Washer ———— — — — = = & e 1
8 6120744201 . - PNER ———— Bushing »=———~=—=—=y—~=r=—-= 1
9 ZSA11005 e Screw 11/64-40#55 —————————. 1
10 6102142100 b —————— Driving Shaft ———— ——— — ——— —- 1
1 E4044-0A BN - Thrust Collar ———— ————=——=——- 1
12 ZSA16010 g ————— Screw 1/4-40%45 ————————~——- 2
13 ZSA11005 o —————- Screw 11/64-40#55 ~ < ————=——.
14 6120142400  FWEM(H) — — - Driving Shaft Rod, Rear ———————— 1
15 25B15014 s —————- Screigf ROl — = —— - e ]
16 6102142000 Al - ———— Feed Drive connecting Link ——————- 1
17 ZSK18031 i ————- Hin R = — — e oo e S e 1
18 ZSL18001 B ————=== Nut9/32-28 ————————————~- 1
19 OPP01080 OB 11 ————0O-rings P11 ————————————- 1
20 6120142200 hHEY ————Bushing ~———-————~————- 1

11




12

E. CS-56102 #BKR& PRESSURE- BAR COMPONENTS

¥ »

__— 8

I

E=_1(




E, CS—6102 {HeRA{% PRESSURE BAR COMFONENTS
REF No nove FHIRE R4 Nams of Part B Qv w2
Part Ng, 6102 Ramarks
1 25F32001 W - —— —Serew - ———————————- 1
2 2SN32001 W —————— U i R .
3 £1124~0A BEEAX —  — — Presser Spring ——— ————————— |
4 4103150500 PR RABE —— — Presser Bar Guids Bracket —— ——~——~ !
§ E1054-0A e Thraad Guide —~——~———————- i
6 2SA15017 W = Screw 15/64-28%85 ~——————=——. 1
T 2SB11033 Y ~————- Soraw 11/84-404 ——————~——— (
B E1180~0A s —-— ProsserBar —(—————————— = — 1
9 £1183-0A ANXY ——— — Presser Bar Bushing ——-——————- 1
1L E12371-GA MM = Presssrfoot — ——————— — — ——— j
" 23808017 am -————— Soraw 5784404 —— - — — — - — —- 1
12 8103150800  PIOBN —— — — Hand liRorlover ——————————— 1
H Z3H11004 nig ~—————— Soraw 11/84-400 —— ——— ————— (
14 8103150700 WREH ——— Hand Liftar Cam —————— ~—— ——. {
15 5150344000  EBMREA ———-Thread Releasing Plste A —~——————- |
14 5150044100 EMHEB —-— — - Thread Releasing PlataB —— —————- 1
17 Z5G15087 ““ —————— Hi]“ SOrgW === == — = = — e — - v |
18 Z5811035 g ————— Sorow 11/84~40#8 — —————==——— I
19 73G12025 m - Hings Screw——————— — — - — e - 2
20 5150340400 EBHIBARE — —— Side ConnsolingBar ———~—————- 1
2] Z3G15035 B — ——— — Hige Sorap——— —————— = —— —- 1
22 £10234010¢ B ERE — — — Presser Bar Lifting Link—— —— ———— |
23 8130340200 nE ——————— Spring —— —~—~—~———~—————— - 1
24 EJ1434-2A " - Spring Haok — =~ == === = e 1
25 5150243000 ABRF ———-— Knee Liftes Connecting Rad ——————- 1



F. CS-6102 THREHRE& LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

N

14



F. CS—6102 FHXMME

LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF No wote Z#F3%15 FHER Name of Part “HH QY [ j 29
Part No. : 6102 Remarks

1 51501643T0 EHEM ——~— FeedBar Shaft ———————————~ 1
2 51501605T0 xHAL8H8g —~—FeedBarRod ———— — — —————— 1
3 6102160100 ZEHE ~——~—FeedBar ~——————————— — — 1
4 Z5B11012 R — Screw 11/64-40%8 — — — — ——— —— — 1
5 Z3B08001 ey Seraw BB AN] B | o o e = s 2
g E6051-0A EZEE ————— Feeddog ———— == = — e — 1
7 RB200150 MACHIM 15 — — Retaining Rings—C Type 15 ————— — =~ 2
8 5150160600 xXg —————— Bushing — ———————~————— —~ 1
8 ZSA15013 B o — Screw 15/64-28%4 - — — — ——— —— — 1
10 ZSA16010 g —-————— Screw 1/4-40%45 — — — - ——— —. 4
11 5150122600 BArm —-————~— COlAP — === o == o= s o et i 1
12 6102160400 Ehe ————— Faed Rocker Shaftk ~— — — — — = — — — ]
13 5150170700 @E“ ————— SetPin —————— — e ———— — 1
14 5150167600 ZE MR HEIE — — Feed Rock Shaft Crank Pin ——————- 1
15 6102160800 Egh — — —— Fead Rocker Shaft Crank ———————- 1
16 ZSB12015 ag —————— Screw 3/16=28#412 ~— o — — — 2
12 25B15012 B s Screw 15/64-28%10 — — — — — — —— —- 1
18 5150170500 PR = s s Feed Lifting Rock Link ———— ————=~ 1
18 5150170300 2rE] — — —— Feed Rod Shaft —— — -~ — —— — —— — - 1
20 5150122600 mim ————— Collar - —————— e ————— — 1
21 5150171000 TEMEYK ——— BushingFront ————————————. 1
2 ZSB12015 28 —————— Screw 3/16-28%12 ~ — — — = e — 2
23 WA150006 TN ————-— Washer — — — — — — = o e 1
24 2SB11017 Tk — — == Screw 11/64-40%12 — — —— — — — ——- 1
25 5150170805 L TF2E b (I Feed Lifting Rock Shaft Crank Asm. ——— 1
26 5150170800 FFREKEE — Feed Lifting Rock Shaft Crank —————- 1
17 A4037-0A EeM—————- SetPin ——————— e —— — — 1
28 A4038-0A 5 R/N — ——— Slide Block ——————— —— e —— —. 1
29 A4039-0A BE —————— Washer ———— — —— — — — — —— — — 1
30 ZSA15020 QM ————= Screw 15/64-28%1] —— —————— —. 1
31 6102160600 xXE —————— Bushing ——~—————~————— —~ 1
32 ZSA15028 Bl — = Screw 15/64-28%7 — — — — — ~ — — — — 1
33 8103160800 ZEHEBP — — — — Feed Connection Crank —— ——— — —— 1
34 Z5B16040 g —————— Scrow1/4—24%175— — — — — — — — — — — 1
35 ZSR18003 B’ —————— el e PO N e T 1
36 YWAQ70008 R ————— Warhay —=es—— e e — 1
37 25G18015 B —————— Hinge Serew ————— —— — — ———. 1
38 A4041-0B ZEHBEKE —— — - Bushing. Front ———— —— ——— — — — 2
39 ZSB15032 gy -———— Screw 15/64-28#14 — — — — ———— —. 1
40 WH206002 PPy — ———— Washer — — — — = — o e —— . — 1

15



16

G.

27

CS-6102

HEMBRE

FEED ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM COMPONENTS

18



G. CS—6102 MBEMM{E FEED ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REFNo note B¥FRIE RE-B1 Name of Part FR Q1Y BB
Part_No, 6102 Remarks
1 5150167500 By ————- SREPINT ——rmeeee i 1
2 E1156-0A ZBHBi® — ——— Feed connection Link— — —~ ——————~ 1
3 25B15013 B = === Serew 19/68-2048 ————~———~——=— 3
4 6102161100 ZHMM® ——— Feed Regulator ~——————————- 1
5 ZSA15017 o —————- Scrow 15/64-28%85 ~= e = — —— — —- 1
6 5150162800 ZHMGEXE — Bushing ——————————~———~- 1
7 5150161500 EXEER ——— SetPin ————————————— — {
8 E1158-0A a%x —————- Spring ———————————————. 1
9 E1171-2A BEER e — et o o ;
10 5150163300 - B ~———~—— Feed Regulating Screw ————————. 1
1 OP0O100A  OMM —————- Orings ——— == —— - 1
12 E1174-2A A —————- Spring ~—————— —————— — . 1
13 E1173-2A M.~ Stopper Pin Releasing Lever —————-— 1
14 6102164005 ¥XB(M) ———DialAsm, —————————————— 1
15 E1172-2B e ————-— Dia| ————— (1)
16 6102164100 N ————— DHEMRIE, = = —— oo e o e o )
17 C1174-0A nE ————— Washer ———— = —— — e — 1
18 ZsB812017 g8 —————— Screw 3/16-28%15 — —— — — — —— — — 1
19 Z5B15007 g8 —————— Screw 15/64-28%12 ————~————- 2
20 28812010 o8 -———- Scrow 3/16-28465 — ————————. 1
21 5150161200 m‘f&# — e Laver— e e e )
22 wG000010 KRR IRE —— Washer ——————————————— 1 |
23 OPPQOES0  OMM ————— Otfngy == — —— il i
24 6102161800 Y ————-— Lever Shak ————— = — —— — —— — 1
25 Z5D15003 g —————- Screw 15/64-28%165 ——— ———~——— 1
286 5150163600 HEXBFEHR ———Bracket ~——~~———— —————— 1
27 SIEASEINEN. DRI Sy o enESE e ,
28 5150163404 BRI (X) — — Reverse Sewing Crank Asm, —————— 1
29 5150163400 P ———— Reverse Sewing Crank —————~———- (1)
30 A1164-0A * —————- Blogh === —— = o m e m
31 A1165-0A ®w - R T it e e il i i i (1)
32 WAD40009 BB -~——— 7 T e v S SR (1)
3 E1155-0A Ees ————— SetPn ——————~——————— — — 1



H.CS-6102

18

THR&

HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS

14

]
0
55
()

20



HOOK DRIVE SHAFT.COMPONENTS

H. CS—6102 THHRE{%
REF.No BHRE THEB Name of Part e &
NOTE Part No. QTY Remarks
1 5150180300 THEE(X) ——-Bushing Front ———————————— 1
2 6102180100 T =~ Hook Driving Shaft — —— ——————— 1
3 5150184900 R ~—~nmir—> Thrust Collar — ——~————— — ——— 1
4 3150180504 TRHE®(E)(E) -Bushing Front, Asm. ———— = —=———- 1
5 5150180500 THE®(E) ——-Bushing Front, ———————————- (1)
6 5150354000 BEEH ———— Oil Pipa Joint————————————— (1)
7 5150359400 4R ————— T S RN R 1
& wB060002 I ————- Washer ————————— —————— 1
9 ZSB15019 aH ~————— Screw 15/64=28#9 — = — = me — — ——— 1
10 9156339300 HXBIR ———— Plunger Thrust Plate ————=—————- 1
11 5150359500 M —————— Spring ——————————————— 1
12 ZSA1101 xHE —————-— Screw 11/64-40%45 ———— —————. 2
13 5150354100  EMIAEE —— Oil Adusting Screw ~————————~ 1
14 5150354700 ﬁ; —————— Sprinz ———————————————— 1
15 5150181100 B ~—————— SR A R—— PRI L e et i
16 SH-SKS20-R-A HA(E) ———— Hook Asm. ~—————————~ — -~ 1
) E7006-18 BREF ~————— Bobbin ——— = ————— 1
18 25B11026 B —— = Screw 11/64-40%10 ——— — — — ——~—- 1
19 E6016-0A Tl ——— Bobbin Case Positioning Finger ————— 1
20 * ZSA15020 B —————— Screw 15/64-28#11 —— —— — o —- 1

19



20

. G5~<b102

HREHANRG

UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR
- MECHANISM COMPONENTS

16



. CS—6102 §ERFEHIAMPA{R UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REFNo note Ei30E WUZIA Name of Part BH  QTY " i
Part No, 6102 Remarks

1 6102310505  S¥HRBEAFAEI (X8) Thread Tension Regulator Asm, ————— 1

2 E1029-0A BRI —— = Thread Tension Post Bracket — ————- (1)
g E1026-0A MABBEE —— — Thread Tension Post —————————. (1)
4 E1027-0A RAREEA ——— SpringA —~————————————- (1)
5 A1025-0A e - ———— TensionDisk —— — — —— — — = ——— - (2)
6 A1022-0A BAMERA — — — Tension Regulator Presser Disk ————~ (1)
7 E1021-0A AR —————— Tension Spring ———————————— (1)
8 ZSN16001 g2 —m=r— Nut1/4-40 ——~—————— = — o — (1)
8 6120312200 i [ ——— Tention Releasing Pin ————————~ (1)
10 A1042-0A B e — Tension Disk Stopper — — —— =~ —— — (1)
i 25805013 | e — — Screw 9/64~40%4 — — — — ——— —— . (1)
12 OPPO1450 OB 15 ————O-rings $15 ———————— = —— - )
13 Z5A15025 a4 ————- Screw 15/64=284F —— — — ————— — 1

14 6120312400 s ————--— LOOGEN LINe PN — = w4 e Py 1

15 A1051-0A Bg ~———— Thread Guide ————————————- 1

16 ZSA11003 By —————— Screw 11/64-40%5 ——— = ————— — 1



OIL LUBRICATION MBCHANISM COMPONENTS

HRHAR&

d, C8=6102

22



J. CS~6102 BB ARAR

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS.

REF.No BB THER Name of Part “y &t
NOTE Part No. QTY Remarks
1 ZSB09034 a8 ——-———-— Screw 9/64-40%10 —— —— —— ——— 2
2 5150351505 AR/ ————— Oil Reserver Plate Asm,— — — — — —— 1
5 5150351504  HMBR ————— Oil Reserver Plats Com,—~——————— )]
4 5150352900  HBEEWE —— Spring —~—————————————— )
5 75808025 g —————— Sorew 8/64-4045 — = = — = = — — M
6 XA200340 @ —————— I ——— (1)
1 XA200300 e ————— OllWick ———— = e 1)
8 5150358805  LRGELE (#) — OilPipe Asm, ———~————————=— 1
§ ZsB11019 g8 —————— Scrow 11/84-40%13 ——— ——— ——— 3
10 5150359105 TFTMEIW(#) — OiPips Asm ————————=—— i
0} XA300240 i —————— Ol Wick === = = e o e e e 1
12 XP300001 AR T it A i b - b e !
13 XA300330 wg —————— OilWich ——— —— e e e e e e e 1
14 XP300750 Y —————— Holder — ===~ e — 1
15 5150353500 MR —— —— Felt Holdsr ———— =~ —m~ —— e —— ;
16 5150353400 HEEIR ———— Hoder———————=——~———- 1
17 5150354400 a8 ————- Serew —————————————— 1
18 5150354500 W —~———— R R oo L s i 1
19 6103355400 M) ————FeltAsm ~———— = —— e — 1
20 XB400034 o - Falt ~—— e — (1)
21 XA200220 B —————— ik R —— (1)
22 XP300050 Mg~ ————- Oil Tube— = = — — = = = = o e = — (1)
23 RU010100 ERXH®E ———NylonCable Tie ~~————=———~— 2
24 8102358005 HFEM)-———~— OilPump —~——~————————— 1
25 XB400035 M —————— A e e e e e 1
26 6103352100 M —-—-———— OilSlot —— — — —— — —— 1
27 8120357000 WM —————— fon SR g



K. CS-6102 HeER& (1/2) ACCESSORIBS (1/2)

24

S O G

17



K. CS—6102 B#mE (1.2) ACCESSORIES (1/2)

REF.No B RS 2B Name of Part I3 &
NOTE Part No. Q'TY Remarks
1 A7001-0A ENg ————~ Oyl === = b 1
2 AT010-0Z BHETF(E) —- ScrewDriver Asm, ——————— 1
3 5150911500 nu —————— Rubber = —— — — — e e e e — 2
4 5150911900 s ————— Rubber Hingg ——— ———~———— 2
5 5150911700 @ ~—~———-— Head Hinge — —— — — — — — ——— 2
6 EJ4108-0A  Hifk~————— ¥ Lest T TR 1
7 TRB10 x 12 MO&/F —-——- Open Ended Spaner ——————— 1
8 TRB12 x 14 MORFE —-——- Open Ended Spaner — — ————— 1
9 INDPX17-22  #f —~————- Needle DPX17~22 — ~——m —— 4
10 5150911600 R - Rubber — —— —— - — — — 2
n E7006-1A BrE —————- o, | e . - S 4
12 AT012-1A HE(P) ———- Oller ——————— 1
13 ZMT04004 gy ————- Screw—— —— — — — —— — 2
14 WH205002 Rl ————- Washer ——————— — — — — — 2
15 5150320105 {8434 —— —- Bobbin Winder —————————— 1
16 A7012-2A HP(K) ———= 00N ————————— 1
! JTQ30-0A-A K e ihread:Btand — ——rerim e —— 1

25



(2/2)

ACCESSORIES

(2/2)

L1

K. CS-6102

26



K. CS—6102 H#BE (2./2)

ACCESSORIES (2/2)

REF.No FHRE EHEB Name of Part T8 BT
NOTE Part No. Q'TY Remarks
! 5150350400 RSB — ——— Packing ——————————————~ 1
2 5150350500  HMyBK ———— Packing —————————- - ———- 1
3 5150343500 BII9MISEH —— — Knee Press Lifter Rod Asm, ——————- 1
4 ZSE20014 8/ ————— Screw 5/16-28#9.3 —— —————~——— 1
5 EJ4109-0A EE —————— Washer ————=———— - ———  — . 1
6 6102350100 Tl ————— Dl Py e — i R L o i 1
1 5150345400 MWIBX$¥ ————Knee Guird —————————————. 1
8 5150345100 BB FZZE ——— Knee Plate —————————————- 1
9 5150345200 [HR%EZE ———— Retainer ————————————— - 1
10 ZSD15007 BN i i Sorew 15/64-28%14 ——— = —————- 1
R 5150341300 BiHghi® — ——— Knee LeverRod —————~————~—— 1
12 ZSD20007 R Nk Screw 5/16-18%16 ———— —————— 2
13 5150342000 AR —-————— Knee Lifter Crank ———~———————- 1
14 5150341400 BIIRHE — — —— Knee Lifter Shaft —————————=—— 1
15 5150343900 ﬁ; —————— Spring — == — = e e — 1
16 5150342900 TR e —— Rotating Lever ———— —————=——~— 1
) Z5L.15002 sl —-———-— Nut 15/64-28 — — —m————————— 2
18 ZSA15038 ety — — Screw 15/64-28%28 —— — — —————- 2
19 25815025 B i = —~ Screw 15/64-28%12 —————————- 1
20 RE000090 I e —— - Retaining Rings- E Type 9 ——————— 1
21 6102335100 EHEA ———— Belt CoverA ————————————- 1
22 ZSE11003 B ——==—— Screw 11/64-40495 — ————————- 6
23 6102335200 E#HEB —— —~— BeltCoverB e 1
24 ZMB04016 s -—— Screw M4 x07%10 ————— ————— 1
25 WAO04007 ng ————— Washer ————————=——————— 1
26 5150335280 EHEC ————BeltCoverC ————————————- 1
2] ZML04006 gHe —————- Nut M4X0] ——————— — ——m— — 1
28 51503358T0 EBED ————BeltCoverD ~————————————=- 1
29 51503359T0 EHEE ————BeltCoverg -\ ———————————- 1
30 ZMT05003 g ————- Wood Sgrew ————————————— 2
31 WAQ059003 E{ZHE ————— Washer ~—————————————— 2
32 5150703000  HE# (%) — —— Knee Lifter Shaft Asm, ———————— 1
33 6102335200 E#®() ——— Belt Cover Asm. ——————————— 1

27



28

L. CS—6102 BHMREHNEKIMEK(1.73)

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (1.73)

b 3227 2% HE FHS HI . 53303 H¥ Rt HE
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
5150110700 3-28 5150180504 19- 4 5150354400 23~ 25 6102160600 15~ 31
5150120100 5~ 3 5150180700 5- 21 5150354500 23~ 26 6102160800 15— 15
5150120200 -2 5150181100 18- 15 5150354700 19- 14 6102161100 17- 4
5150120302 4- 5 5150184900 18- 3 5150357005 23~ 22 6102164005 17- 14
5150120400 5- 15 5150310105 3- 35 5150358000 23- 9 6102164100 17- 16
5150120600 5- 16 5150311900 3- 38 5150358300 21- 1 6102180100 19- 2
5150120800 5- 29 5150313000 3- 40 65150358500 21— 13 6102310505 21~ 1
5150122200 5 12 5150313100 3- 37 5150358600 21- 15 6102350100 27~ B
5150122600 57 5150313200 3- 39 5150358704 21- 14 6102335100 27— 21
5150122600 15— 11 5150320100 25~ 13 5150358905 23~ 8 6102335200 27- 33
5150122600 15- 20 5150335280 27— 26 5150359105 23~ 18 6102335200 27- 23
5150132100 5- 25 5150335870 27- 28 5150358300 19- 10 6102358005 23- 32
5150140400 7-3 51503359710 27- 29 5150359400 19-7 6103142200 12~ 20
51501605T0 15— 2 5150340100 13- 22 5150359500 19- 11 6103143202 -9
5150160600 15- 8 5150340200 13- 23 5150703000 27~ 32 103143205 9- 8
5150160300 5- 19 5150340400 13- 20 5160911500 25- 3 6103143600 9- 34
5150161200 17- 21 5150341400 27- 14 5150911600 25~ 4 6103144301 9— 7
5150161500 17-7 5150341900 27- 1 5150911700 25~ 5 6103144700 9- 31
6150161800 17- 24 5150342000 27- 13 5150911900 25~ 6 6103145800 9- 37
5150162800 17- 6 51503429800 27- 16 6100140500 7-7 6103148200 9- 14
5150163400 17- 29 6150343000 13- 25 6102142100 11-10 6103150500 13- 4
5150163404 17- 28 5150343500 27-3 6102148602 g- 1t 6102150700 13- 14
5150163500 17- 27 5150343800 27— 15 6100148400 8- 20 6102150800 13- 12
5150163600 17- 26 5150344001 13~ 15 6102140100 7- 4 6103160800 15- 33
5150164300 17- 10 5150344100 13- 16 6102111000 3~ 1 6103312500 19- 14
5150164970 15~ 1 5150345100 27-8 6102111100 3- 15 6103355400 23— 27
5150167500 17- 1 5150345200 27- 9 6102111200 3- 42 6120140700 7-8
5150167600 15~ 14 5150345400 211 6102111300 3- 26 6120142201 11- 8
5150170100 5- 20 5150350400 27-1 6102114300 3- 18 6120142300 1= 1
5150170300 15- 19 5150350500 27- 2 6102122000 - 11 6120142400 1= 14
5150170500 15— 18 5150351504 23-3 6102122005 5~ 10 6120144116 9-6
5150170700 15~ 13 5150351505 23-2 6102122300 5- 18 6120144201 9-5
5150170800 15- 26 51503529800 23- 4 6102132000 65— 24 6120148500 9~ 12
5150170805 15~ 25 5150353400 23— 24 6102142000 11- 16 6120148600 9- 11
5150171000 15- 21 5150353500 23- 23 6102144000 5-3 6120312200 21- 9
5150180300 19- 1 5150354000 19- 6 6102160100 15- 3 A1013-18 3~ 4
5150180500 19-5 5150354100 19- 13 6102160400 15— 12 A1022-0A 21- 6

r

ik

> |

|
il |

S S O S i -

e e e e pwm P PET O T T T T



L. CS—6102 EUFMMNEHHMR(2.73)

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (2.3)

TR =E 2 FHREs HE BB HE RS H¥
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
A1051-0A 21- 15 E1171-2A 17- 3 EJ4434-2A 13— 24 XA200220 23- 29
A1055—0A 3- 32 E1174-2A 17-12 INDPX17-22 25- 12 XA200300 23-17
A1074-0A 7-5 E1172-2A 17- 15 INDPX17-22 7= 5 XA200340 23- 6
A1077-0A 7- 1 E1173-2A 17- 13 OPO0100A 117- 11 XA300004 9- 15
A1082—-0A 7- 18 E1180-0A 13- 8 OPP00680 17- 23 XA300240 23-19
A1113—0A 5- 23 E1183-0A 13- 9 OPPD1080 11-19 XA300330 23-21
A1164-0A 17— 30 E1184-0A 13- 3 OPP0D1450 21- 12 XB108002 1=2
A1165—0A 17— 31 E1235-0A 8- 23 OPP02550 3-19 XB400034 23— 28
A4037-0A 15— 27 E1237-0A 13- 10 RB200150 15— 7 XP300001 23— 20
A4038-0A 15— 28 E1283-0A 9- 35 RB200200 5- 13 XP500023 23— 30
A4039—0A 15— 29 E1284-0A 9- 36 RB200250 3- 33 YD030006 9-10
A4041-0A 15— 38 E1287-0A 9- 25 RECO0030 3- 41 YDO030006 9- 39
AT7000—-0A 25— 2 E1287-1A 9- 18 REC00030 27- 20 ZMB04016 27- 24
A7001-0A 25- 14 E1291-0A 9- 29 RUD10100 23- 31 ZMGO06003 3- 36
A7010—0A 25-9 E1297-0A 3= 32 SEN0570700 3-12 ZML 04006 27- 27
ATO10-1A 25-10 E1298-0A 3- 34 SENO741070 51 ZML06001 9- 33
A7010—-2A 25— 11 E1432-1A 11=3 SENO0880750 3- 11 ZMT04004 25-8
A7012-1A 25~ 15 E1433-0A 11- 5 SEN1180550 a9 ZMT05003 27- 30
C1174-0A YI=17 E1434-1A 11- 4 SEN13800700 3-10 ZSA11003 21- 16
E1021-0A 21- 7 E1435-0A 9-— 1@ SEN1800700 3-13 ZSA11005 11— 9
E1026—0A 23 E3500-0A 9- 28 SEN13960420 3- 20 ZSA11005 11-13
E1027-0A 21- 4 E4044-0A 11-11 SEN2701050 3- 21 ZSA11007 9- 30
E1029-0A 21- 2 E4080-0A 3-22 SEN31003800 3- 14 ZSA11011 19— 12
E1052—-0A 3- 34 E4084-0A 3-23 TRD10Xx 14 25- 17 ZSA15005 7- 12
E1053—-0A 3-5 E4085-0A 3- 24 WAQ04007 27- 25 ZSA15013 15—-9
E1054-0A 13- 5 E4086-0A 3- 30 WAD58003 27- 31 ZSA15017 13- 6
E1061—-0A 7= 11 E6016—-0A 19- 20 WAO069001 11-7 ZSA15020 5- 4
E1063—-0A 3-7 E6050-0A 3- 26 WAO069011 3- 37 ZSA15020 5- 14
E1064—-0A 7- 13 E6051-0A 15- 6 WAQ079003 15—~ 36 ZSA15020 15— 30
E1065-1A 7- 14 E6100-1A 19- 16 WA150006 15— 23 ZSA15020 17-5
E1066—2A 7—15 E6105-1A 19- 18 wB031001 9- 21 ZSA15020 19— 21
E1067-0A 7- 16 E7006-1A 19- 17 WB031001 23- 16 ZSA15022 5—- 27
E1076-0A 7- 8 E7006-1A 25- 16 wB060002 3- 29 ZSA15025 21- 13
E1081-0A 7=18 EH1371-0A 3- 18 WB060002 19- 8 ZSA15028 15— 32
E1155-0A 17- 32 EH7012-0A 25- 18 WGQ000010 17— 22 ZSA15038 27— 18
E1156—-0A 112 EJ4108-0A 25-1 WH205002 25-7 ZSA16010 5- 6
E1158-0A 17- 8 EJ4109-0A 27-5 WH206002 15— 40 ZSA16010 5— 31

29




30

L. CS—6102 B RBEEHHNER (I 3)

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (3.73)

F R [=} 2 F RS RA¥ FH®E =R 3 TGRS A¥
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
ZSA16010 11- 12 Z25B15007 17- 19 ZS118002 9=2
ZSA16010 15- 10 Z2SB15012 15- 17 ZSN16001 21- 8
ZSA16011 5-8 ZSB15013 17- 3 ZSN32001 13— 2
ZSB06004 3—-25 Z25B15014 112 ZSR18003 15— 35
ZSB08001 15—- 5 Z2SB15014 11- 15

ZSB08004 23— 12 ZSB15015 17- 25

Z2SB08010 7- 10 ZSB15019 19— 9

ZSB08016 23- 17 Z5B15025 5-17

25809013 21— 11 ZSB15032 15— 39

ZSB09016 3—-6 ZSB15025 27- 19

ZSB09016 3- 33 ZSB16005 15— 34

Z5B09017 9— 24 ZSB18002 5- 30

ZSB09017 13- 11 ZSB18009 5- 28

ZSB09019 7- 6 Z2SB20014 27- 4

ZSB09022 9- 22 ZSC11016 3- 27

ZSB09025 23-5 ZSD15007 27- 10

ZSB09034 28— ZSD 16009 9- 32

ZSB11012 3- 17 ZSD20007 27- 12

ZSB11012 15- 4 ZSE11003 27- 22

ZSB11015 9-4 ZSF18001 9- 1

Z2SB11017 9- 13 ZSF32001 181

Z8B11017 15— 24 ZSG11030 3- 36

ZSB11019 23- 10 Z25G12029 13- 19

ZSB11021 3-8 ZSG15035 13- 21

Z2SB11021 3- 31 ZSG15057 13- 17

ZSB11023 3-2 ZSG16002 9- 19

Z25B11024 7- 20 ZSG16002 9—~ 26

ZSB11024 9- 38 Z2SG16035 9- 40

Z2SB11026 19- 19 ZSG18019 15— 37

ZSB11035 13- 7 ZSH11004 13- 13

ZSB11035 13- 18 ZSH15002 9- 17

ZSB11083 3='3 ZSH16001 3- 35

ZSB12010 17- 20 ZSK03001 7- 17

ZSB1201t 9- 27 ZSK18031 11-17

ZSB12015 15~ 16 ZSL 15002 2= 17

ZSB12015 15- 22 ZSL16003 11- 6

2SB12017 17- 18 ZSL.18001 11- 18



LiEh% GOLDEN WHEEL
CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.LTD

No0.32,Wu Chuan 7th Road, Wu Ku Industrial Area,
Wu Ku Hsiang 24248, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan
Tel:886-2-22999518 Fax:886-2-22999519

No.6105H01

S Appear and specification listed in this instruction manual are subjected to change without notice.
X This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of October 2003. 2003.10 Printed in Taiwan



	img001
	img002
	img003
	img004
	img005
	img006
	img007
	img008
	img009
	img010
	img011
	img012
	img013
	img014
	img015
	img016
	img017
	img018
	img019
	img020
	img021
	img022
	img023
	img024
	img025
	img026
	img027
	img028
	img029
	img030
	img031
	img032

